Form PTO-1594 DEC 16 2009 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0014 (exp. 4/94)

12-18-2009



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket:1382.006UST

Customer No. 27623

<u>~_</u>								
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Matador, a.s.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Continental Matador Rubber, s.r.o.						
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Terézie Vansovej 1054						
	General Partnership	City: <u>Puchov</u> State: <u>Slovak Republic</u> Zip: <u>020 01</u>						
\square	Corporation-State- Slovak	Individual(s) citizenship						
•	ublic							
	Other	Association						
_	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership						
, totalistical matric(s) of controlling party(ico) accounter.		Limited Partnership						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Slovak Republic Slovak Republic						
		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic						
		representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
Exec	Othercution Date: November 19, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? : Yes No						
		l						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
If	this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:						
••	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,804,891						
•	A. Hauemark Application No.(3)	D. Hademark registration no.(5) 2,557,551						
		\mathbf{I}						
	Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes 🔀 No						
r.P								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and						
5. •								
5. •	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and						
5. •	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
5. •	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City:Stamford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City:Stamford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901 DO NOT USE Statement and signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901 DO NOT USE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City:Stamford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901 DO NOT USE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Orge W. Rauchfuss, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
9. <u>Ge</u>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901 DO NOT USE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Orge W. Rauchfuss, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

we, the company **Matador a.s.** with the address at Terézie Vansovej 1054/45, 020 32 Púchov, Slovak Republic, (hereinafter "Assignor"),

is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A which is incorporated herein by reference.

The Assignor hereby assigns, as of on November 11, to:

Continental Matador Rubber, s.r.o. with the address at Terézie Vansovej 1054, 020 01 Púchov, Slovak Republic, (hereinafter "Assignee")

the entire right, title and interest including common law rights in and to such marks and in and to such applications and Registrations set forth in attached Schedule A, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

19 Day of hounder 2009

Ing.Miroslav Rosina,PhD.

Chairman of Board Directors

Date, name and signature of the authorised person(s) signing on behalf of Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0438

érézie Vansovej 1054 020 01 Púchov

Schedule A

LIST of TRADE MARKS

Trade Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
MATADOR IZZARDA MATADOR 4x4	78/197,328	Dec. 23, 2002	2,804,891	Jan.13, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0439



THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (FOR TRADEMARK APPLICATION)

Name of Applicant:

Continental Matador Rubber, s.r.o.

Docket No.

Serial No., if Any:

78/197,328

1382.006UST

Filing Date:

Dec. 23, 2002

Address of Applicant:

Terezic Vansovej 1054

020 01 Puchov Slovak Republic

Trademark:

MATADOR IZZARDA MATADOR 4x4

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The above-identified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative:

George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.

Postal Address:

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.

One Landmark Square, Tenth Floor

Stamford, CT 06901-2682

Dated: December 9th, 2009

R.B.Gr

Samuration

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37

C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

"Express Mail" Malling Label Number

Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451" [37 CFR 1.8(a)] on

14,2009

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TMOG/REVOS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0440

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Docket No.

1382.006UST

Name of Applicant:

Continental Matador Rubber, s.r.o.

Address of Applicant: Terezie Vansovej 1054

020 01 Puchov Slovak Republic

Trademark:

MATADOR IZZARDA MATADOR 4x4

Serial No., if Any:

78/197,328

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Honorable Sir:

I hereby appoint:

George W. Rauchfuss, Jr., Esq. and Terrence J. McAllister, Esq., both of Ohlandt, Greetey, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P., One Landmark Square, Tenth Floor, Stamford, CT 06901-2682

as principal attorneys to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Registration Certificate if one should issue.

Please direct all future correspondence to:

George W. Rauchfuss, Jr., Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perlle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, Tenth Floor Stamford, CT 06901-2682

URIGIUAL

Dated: December 9A. 2009

TM07/REV03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 12/16/2009